900277313 01/15/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DSM Nutritional Products AG		09/23/2013	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSM IP Assets B.V.
Street Address:	Het Overloon 1
City: Heerlen	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6411 TE
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1293584	REVITALIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4009

Email: dmb@nixonvan.com, lsp@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Duane M. Byers

Address Line 1: Nixon & Vanderhye PC

Address Line 2: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 4: 47 Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DMB-4662-2320

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0059 OP \$40.00 1293584

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane M. Byers		
Signature:	/Duane M. Byers/		
Date:	01/15/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=4662-2320-Assgt#page1.tif source=4662-2320-Assgt#page2.tif source=4662-2320-Assgt#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0060 ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between DSM Nutritional Products AG, a corporation of

Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Wurmisweg 576, 4303 Kaiseraugst,

Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and DSM IP Assets B.V., a private limited liability

company of The Netherlands, having a principal place of business at Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE

Heerien, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"),

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark, the goodwill and business

symbolized by the trademark, and the trademark registration/application therefor listed on the

attached Schedule, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in

and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule and registration/application therefor,

together with the goodwill and business symbolized by the said trademark, and is desirous of

confirming and making of record said acquisition;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, nunc

pro tune, as of the date of first use of or application for the trademark, all rights, title and interest

in and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule and the registration/application therefor

together with the goodwill and business symbolized by said trademark.

× 1 ×

TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0061

DSM Nutritio	nal Products AG
Signature:	<u> </u>
Printed name:	Benedikt Suter
Corporate title	: General Counsel
Date:	23 September 2013
Signature:	
Printed name:	Ursula Hermetschweiler
Cornorate fitte	Soniar Councel

23 September 2013

Date:

SCHEDULE

 TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP./REG. NO.	
 REVITALIN	Ú.S.A.	Reg. No. 1293584	